# **ELEMENT**

## 2023 RATE CARD

#### Vessel Hire

NOVEMBER - FEBRUARY......\$1,400 PER HOUR Four-hour minimum

MARCH - OCTOBER......\$1,200 PER HOUR Three-hour minimum

TRANSFER RATE.....\$1,500 PER HOUR Off-peak season only; Two-hour minimum

OVERNIGHT.....\$13,000 (+ 20% APA) Not available Thursday to Saturday in peak season.

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS......\$1,600 PER HOUR 20% surcharge applies on all food and drinks and 100%

surcharge applies to waitstaff and chef fees.

## Special events

BOXING DAY.....\$20,000 Six-hour charter for up to 35 guests

NEW YEAR'S EVE....\$55,000

Seven-hour charter for up to 35 guests

## Additional charges

Wharf booking fees......\$50 per wharf Paddle board hire - two boards.....\$100 per board Inflatable slide hire (5hr charter min. applies)......\$2,800

#### Waitstaff

\$300 for four hours, \$75 per hour thereafter

- 1 waitstaff required for up to 10 guests
- 2 waitstaff required for 11-20 guests
- 3 waitstaff required for 21-35 guests

100% surcharge on waitstaff on public holidays.

### Catering

- \$50 delivery fee when no chef is required
- Canape selections (\$50pp / \$70pp / \$85pp)
- Kids Menu available at \$15pp
- Platters available
- Formal Sit Down available
- BYO incurs a \$200 flat fee

NO BYO Friday & Saturday during November NO BYO during December (Mondays and Tuesdays will be considered)

#### Beverages

- Beverage Packages are \$16 / \$28 per person, per hour
- Consumption Bar available in low season only
- BYO beverages incurs a \$20pp fee
- · BYO delivery charges may apply

#### **PLEASE NOTE:**

- RSA rules will be enforced, and the wait staff have the right to refuse service to any intoxicated person and have them removed from the boat.
- We have the right to refuse boarding to any guests who appear to be intoxicated.
- We have a zero-tolerance policy towards the mistreatment of our crew.
- Consumption bar is limited to a maximum of 20 guests
- No shots allowed